
2026 Cal State Fullerton Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-9   Home: 3-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (83), Opp (110)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ferdman (1), Sogsti (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Lopez (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (38-44), Lopez (18-21), McCleskey (9-
11), Hurtado (6-7), Garcia (4-4), Turi (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 McClinton, Colby .362 15-15 47 10 17 5 1 2 14 30 .638 2 1 8 0 .400 0 3 3-3 24 29 4 .930
22 Lopez, Alexia .341 15-15 44 5 15 3 0 2 9 24 .545 4 0 7 0 .388 1 0 0-1 75 8 0 1.000
12 Coccillos, Sarah .304 15-15 46 6 14 2 0 3 10 25 .543 1 0 5 0 .319 0 2 1-1 15 20 0 1.000
5 Lozano, Nataly .295 15-15 44 6 13 3 0 1 3 19 .432 2 1 5 1 .340 0 2 0-0 22 4 0 1.000
2 Perez, Sarah .283 15-15 46 9 13 0 0 0 2 13 .283 4 0 10 0 .340 0 1 3-3 25 28 4 .930
25 Arce, Ava .250 15-15 44 3 11 1 0 1 3 15 .341 3 0 9 0 .298 0 0 0-0 87 2 1 .989
20 Newcomb, Sophia .226 15-15 31 6 7 0 0 0 0 7 .226 0 0 9 0 .226 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
44 Verhoef, Kate .214 15-15 42 8 9 1 0 0 2 10 .238 3 0 10 0 .267 0 0 2-2 24 3 0 1.000
55 Sanchez, Madison .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Stevens, Jenna .400 8-0 10 0 4 0 0 0 4 4 .400 0 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Silvas, Jenica .333 5-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
33 Paulovich, Maggie .200 8-4 15 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
26 Sogsti, Annika .190 9-7 21 1 4 2 0 1 5 9 .429 2 1 7 0 .292 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
6 Sanchez, Lulu .167 10-3 12 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 .167 2 1 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Turi, Micayla .000 4-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
24 Lomeli, Gianna .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

1
Villaneda, Amira
Paloma .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

7 Ferdman, Briona .000 12-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 15-15 410 63 114 17 1 10 56 163 .398 25 4 84 1 .325 1 8 12-14 308 110 10 .977
Opponents .305 15-15 416 71 127 24 0 13 69 190 .457 53 10 75 1 .390 8 6 19-22 303 109 17 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 McCleskey, Trisha 3.70 4-6 13 7 5 0-0 0 58.2 75 35 31 19 45 13 0 8 .315 0 3 0 4 3
77 Garcia, Leanna 4.38 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 2 8.0 6 5 5 7 6 0 0 1 .194 2 3 0 0 1
31 Hurtado, Eva 4.98 2-3 9 7 0 0-0 0 32.1 40 26 23 24 23 10 0 3 .305 2 4 0 3 2
34 Winton, Hana 9.55 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 5 5 3 1 1 0 1 .375 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.36 6-9 32 15 5 0 2 102.2 127 71 64 53 75 24 0 13 .305 5 10 0 8 6
Opponents 3.12 9-6 31 15 5 0 2 101.0 114 63 45 25 84 17 1 10 .278 9 4 0 1 8



2026 Cal State Fullerton Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Lopez, Alexia 83 75 8 0 1.000 1 18 3 .857 1 0
12 Coccillos, Sarah 35 15 20 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Verhoef, Kate 27 24 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lozano, Nataly 26 22 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Newcomb, Sophia 19 18 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Turi, Micayla 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Hurtado, Eva 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 0 0
33 Paulovich, Maggie 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Garcia, Leanna 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
26 Sogsti, Annika 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Villaneda, Amira Paloma 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Winton, Hana 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Arce, Ava 90 87 2 1 .989 6 0 0 — 0 0
19 McClinton, Colby 57 24 29 4 .930 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Perez, Sarah 57 25 28 4 .930 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 McCleskey, Trisha 4 0 3 1 .750 0 9 2 .818 0 0
24 Lomeli, Gianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Stevens, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Sanchez, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sanchez, Lulu 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ferdman, Briona 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Silvas, Jenica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 428 308 110 10 .977 23 38 6 .864 1 0
Opponents 429 303 109 17 .960 12 24 4 .857 2 0


